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(b) The amount was spent by Ihe Government of Punjab for the schemes-'Post-graduate Medical Education' and 'Emerllency Increase in number of admissions in Medical
Colleges'.

Migrations by TrlbaI& ill Cbhota
Nal'PW'

45M. Shri H. C. Soy: Will the Minister of Plaania( and Social Welrare be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in search of more spat'e for IIlIricuitural landa, the ttibal kisans have, for the last several decades, been leaving Chhola Nagpur, their ancestral home and migrating into Orissa;

(b) whether it is also a fact that large scale la~d acquisition and location of big industrial projects have had the eft'ect of forcing out Ihe tribal people and have greatly accentuated this migration of these people into Orissa:

(C) whelher the population from North Bihar and the rest of India have be?n coming and migrating into this region in large number and arC steadily filling up the vacuum created by the tribals being forced to mil1'ate out; and

(d) if 'so, the steps to be taken in the next Plan to equip the tribal. to enable them to share the economic prosperity?

The Deputy Millister In the Department of So:llal Welfare (Shrlmati CbaRdrasekhar): (a) to (d). The requisite information has been called for from the State Governmenls concerned and it will be laid on the Table of the House a" soon as it is received.

CommissioDer ror Scheclulel. Castes and Scheduled Tribes

4599. 8hrl Dailit Sln(h: Will !he Minister of Planning aad Social Welrare be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2427
I)n the 18th March, 1966 and state:

(a) whether the places visited by the Commissioner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are lenerally cities, tourist centre's and the State headquarters of all States;

(b) whether he has visited some interior villales of all the States to judge and exact condition of these castes and tribes; and

(e) if nol, the reasOns therefor?

The Deputy Minister In the Department of Social Welfare (Shrimatl Cbandrasekbar): (a) Localities in both urban and rural areas were visited.

(b) The CommissiQner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes visited some interior villages en-route to the .places mentioned in answer to Ihe question under reference to judge the conditions of the Scheduled Castes and SC'heduled Tribes in these villages and to inspect the various welfare schemes.

(e) Does not arise.
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